20
6C14-1 TUNL Nuclear Data Evaluation 20
6 C14-1
Adopted Levels, Gammas
Q(β−)=1.574×104 24; S(n)=2.98×103 25; S(p)=2.956×104 57; Q(α)=−2.237×104 28 2017Wa10
The mass excess adopted by (2017Wa10) is 37.50 MeV23. See also1987Gi05, 1988Wo09, 1991Or01, 2012Ga45.
Enhancement of neutron density profile:
The 20C nucleus has been suggested to be a relatively well-bound non-halo nucleus based on measurements of various interaction

10
20
6C14-11 TUNL Nuclear Data Evaluation 20
6C14-11
U(p,20C) 1974Bo05
1974Bo05: Spallation yield cross sections, on a uranium target, weremeasured at the Bevatron using 4.8 GeV protons. Reaction
products were identified using∆E, E and time-of-flight determinations. The cross section limit for 20C production was set at
approximately≤1 µb.
11
TUNL Nuclear Data Evaluation
REFERENCES FOR A=20
1971FI11 G.F.Filippov - Fiz.Elem.Chastits At.Yadra 2, 315 (1971); Sov.J.Particles Nucl. 2, 19(1973).
Ground States of Light Even-Even Nuclei.
1971ST40 A.I.Steshenko, G.F.Filippov - Yad.Fiz. 14, 715 (1971); Sov.J.Nucl.Phys. 14, 403 (1972).
Size and Shape of Neutron-Excess Nuclei.
1974BO05 J.D.Bowman, A.M.Poskanzer, R.G.Korteling et al. - Phys.Rev. C9, 836 (1974).
Detection of Neutron-Excess Isotopes of Low-Z Elements Produced in High-Energy Nuclear Reactions.
1978NA07 R.Nayak, L.Satpathy - Nucl.Phys. A304, 64 (1978).
Study of Exotic Nuclei with the Skyrme Interaction.
1981ST23 J.D.Stevenson, P.B.Price - Phys.Rev. C24, 2102 (1981).
Production of the Neutron-Rich Nuclides20C and27F by Fragmentation of 213 MeV/nucleon48Ca.
1987BL18 R.Blumel, K.Dietrich - Nucl.Phys. A471, 453 (1987).
Excited States of Light N= Z Nuclei with a Specific Spin-Isospin Order.
1987GI05 A.Gillibert, W.Mittig, L.Bianchi et al. - Phys.Lett. 192B,39 (1987).
New Mass Measurements Far From Stability.
1987SA15 H.Sagawa, H.Toki - J.Phys.(London) G13, 453 (1987).
Hartree-Fock Calculations of Light Neutron-Rich Nuclei.
1988WO09 J.M.Wouters, R.H.Kraus, Jr. et al. - Z.Phys. A331, 229 (1988).
Direct Mass Measurements of the Neutron-Rich Light Isotopes of Lithium through Fluorine.
1989LE16 M.Lewitowicz, Yu.E.Penionzhkevich, A.G.Artukh et al. - Nucl.Phys. A496, 477 (1989).
β-Delayed Neutron Emission of the Isotopes20C,40,41,42P,43,44S.
1990MU06 A.C.Mueller, D.Guillemaud-Mueller, J.C.Jacmart et al. - Nucl.Phys. A513, 1 (1990).
Measurement and QRPA Calculation of theβ-Delayed Neutron Emission of21,22N and23,24O.
1991OR01 N.A.Orr, W.Mittig, L.K.Fifield et al. - Phys.Lett. 258B, 29 (1991).
New Mass Measurements of Neutron-Rich Nuclei Near N= 20.
1993PO11 N.A.F.M.Poppelier, A.A.Wolters, P.W.M.Glaudemans - Z.Phys. A346, 11 (1993).
Properties of Exotic Light Nuclei.
1993SA16 H.Sagawa, I.Hamamoto, M.Ishihara - Phys.Lett. 303B, 215 (1993).
Gamow-Teller States in Light Nuclei Near the Neutron Drip Line.
1995HO13 H.Horiuchi, Y.Kanada-Enyo - Nucl.Phys. A588, 121c (1995).
Light Neutron-Rich Nuclei Studied with Antisymmetrized Molecular Dynamics.
1995REZZ P.L.Reeder, Y.Kim, W.K.Hensley et al. - Proc.Intern.Conf on Exotic Nuclei and Atomic Masses, Arles, France, June
19-23, 1995, p.587 (1995).
Beta Decay Half-Lives and Delayed Particle Emission from TOFI Measurements.
1996GR21 F.Grummer, B.Q.Chen, Z.Y.Ma et al. - Phys.Lett. 387B, 673 (1996).
Bulk Properties of Light Deformed Nuclei Derived from a Medium-Modified Meson-Exchange Interaction.
1996KA14 Y.Kanada-Enyo, H.Horiuchi - Phys.Rev. C54, R468 (1996).
Magnetic Moments of C Isotopes Studied with Antisymmetrized MolecularDynamics.
1996RE19 Z.Ren, Z.Y.Zhu, Y.H.Cai et al. - Nucl.Phys. A605, 75 (1996).
Relativistic Mean-Field Study of Exotic Carbon Nuclei.
1996SH13 R.Sherr - Phys.Rev. C54, 1177 (1996).
Simple Model of Neutron ’ Halo Nuclei ’.
1996SU24 Y.Sugahara, K.Sumiyoshi, H.Toki et al. - Prog.Theor.Phys.(Kyoto) 96, 1165 (1996).
Study of Light Nuclei in the Relativistic Mean Field Theory and the Non-Relativistic Skyrme-Hartree-Fock Theory.
1997AM05 A.E.A.Amorim, T.Frederico, L.Tomio - Phys.Rev. C56, R2378(1997).
Universal Aspects of Efimov States and Light Halo Nuclei.
1997BA54 X.Bai, J.Hu - Phys.Rev. C56, 1410 (1997).
Microscopic Study of the Ground State Properties of Light Nuclei.
1997DO14 S.M.Dorkin, L.P.Kaptari, S.S.Semikh - Yad.Fiz. 60, No 10, 1784 (1997); Phys.Atomic Nuclei 60, 1629 (1997).
Energy Spectrum of the Bethe-Salpeter Equation.
1997HO04 H.Horiuchi, Y.Kanada-Enyo - Nucl.Phys. A616, 394c (1997).
Structure of Light Exotic Nuclei Studied with AMD Model.
1997KA25 Y.Kanada-Enyo, H.Horiuchi - Phys.Rev. C55, 2860 (1997).
Opposite Deformations between Protons and Neutrons in Proton-Rich C Isotopes.
1997KI22 H.Kitagawa, N.Tajima, H.Sagawa - Z.Phys. A358, 381 (1997).
Reaction Cross Sections and Radii of A= 17 and A= 20 Isobars.
1998SH16 Y.-S.Shen, X.-F.Zhu, Z.-Z.Ren - Chin.Phys.Lett. 15, 404 (1998).
Deformed-Skyrme-Hartree-Fock Calculation on C Isotope.
1999HA61 I.Hamamoto, H.Sagawa - Phys.Rev. C60, 064314 (1999).
Response of Light Drip Line Nuclei to Spin Dependent Operators.
1999KN04 O.M.Knyazkov, I.N.Kukhtina, S.A.Fayans - Fiz.Elem.Chastits At.Yadra 30, 870 (1999); Phys.Part.Nucl. 30, 369 (1999).
Interaction Cross Sections and Structure of Light Exotic Nuclei.
2000BE58 K.Bennaceur, J.Dobaczewski, M.Ploszajczak - Phys.Lett. 496B, 154 (2000).
Pairing Anti-Halo Effect.
12

TUNL Nuclear Data Evaluation
REFERENCES FOR A=20(CONTINUED)
2000DE24 A.Delfino, T.Frederico, M.S.Hussein et al. - Phys.Rev. C61,051301 (2000).
Virtual States of Light Non-Borromean Halo Nuclei.
2000MA28 I.Mazumdar, V.Arora, V.S.Bhasin - Phys.Rev. C61, 051303 (2000).
Three-Body Analysis of the Occurrence of Efimov States in 2n Halo Nuclei Such as19B, 22C, and20C.
2000OZ01 A.Ozawa, O.Bochkarev, L.Chulkov et al. - Nucl.Phys. A673, 411 (2000).
Production Cross-Sections of Light Neutron-Rich Nuclei from40Ar Fragmentation at About 1 GeV/nucleon.
2001KA66 Y.Kanada-Enyo, H.Horiuchi - Prog.Theor.Phys.(Kyoto), Suppl. 142, 205 (2001).
Structure of Light Unstable Nuclei Studied with Antisymmetrized Molecular Dynamics.
2001OZ03 A.Ozawa, O.Bochkarev, L.Chulkov et al. - Nucl.Phys. A691, 599 (2001).
Measurements of Interaction Cross Sections for Light Neutron-Rich Nuclei at Relativistic Energies and Determinationof
Effective Matter Radii.
2002KA54 A.V.Karpov, G.D.Adeev - Yad.Fiz. 65, 1637 (2002); Phys.Atomic Nuclei 65, 1596 (2002).
Langevin Description of the Charge Distribution of Fragments Originating from the Fission of Excited Nuclei.
2002KA73 R.Kalpakchieva, Yu.E.Penionzhkevich - Fiz.Elem.Chastits At.Yadra 33, 1247 (2002); Physics of Part.and Nuclei 33, 629
(2002).
Very Neutron-Rich Isotopes of Elements with 6≤ Z ≤ 10.
2002ME12 J.Meng, S.-G.Zhou, I.Tanihata - Phys.Lett. 532B, 209 (2002).
The Relativistic Continuum Hartree-Bogoliubov Description of Charge-Changing Cross Section for C,N,O and F Isotopes.
2002SA12 H.Sagawa - Eur.Phys.J. A 13, 87 (2002).
Decoupling and Coherence in E1 and E2 Moments in Drip Line Nuclei.
2002SA29 H.Sagawa - Phys.Rev. C65, 064314 (2002).
Neutron Skin and Isospin Structure of Giant Resonances.
2003BH06 A.Bhagwat, Y.K.Gambhir - Int.J.Mod.Phys. E12, 725 (2003).
Isospin Dependence of Ground State Properties of A= 20 Isobars.
2003JH01 T.K.Jha, M.S.Mehta, S.K.Patra et al. - Pramana 61, 517 (2003).
A relativistic mean-field study of magic numbers in light nuclei fromneutron to proton drip-lines.
2003OZ01 A.Ozawa, Y.Yamaguchi, M.Chiba et al. - Phys.Rev. C 67, 014610 (2003).
Search for21B.
2003SA50 H.Sagawa, T.Suzuki, K.Hagino - Nucl.Phys. A722, 183c (2003).
New structure problems in drip line nuclei.
2003TH06 G.Thiamova, N.Itagaki, T.Otsuka et al. - Nucl.Phys. A719, 312c (2003).
Systematic analysis of neutron-rich carbon isotopes.
2003YO02 K.Yoneda, N.Aoi, H.Iwasaki et al. - Phys.Rev. C 67, 014316 (2003).
β-decay half-lives andβ-delayed neutron multiplicities of the neutron drip-line nuclei 19B, 22C, and23N.
2004AR12 V.Arora, I.Mazumdar, V.S.Bhasin - Phys.Rev. C 69, 061301 (2004).
Movement of Efimov states in20C causing resonance in n-19C scattering near scattering threshold.
2004LA24 G.A.Lalazissis, D.Vretenar, P.Ring - Eur.Phys.J. A 22, 37 (2004).
Relativistic Hartree-Bogoliubov description of deformedlight nuclei.
2004NE16 V.O.Nesterov - Ukr.J.Phys. 49, 225 (2004).
Application of the quasiclassical approximation for the analysis of properties of light atomic nuclei with high excessof
neutrons.
2004SA58 H.Sagawa, X.R.Zhou, X.Z.Zhang et al. - Phys.Rev. C 70, 054316 (2004).
Deformations and electromagnetic moments in carbon and neon isotopes.
2004ST10 M.Stanoiu, F.Azaiez, F.Becker et al. - Eur.Phys.J. A 20, 95 (2004).
Study of drip line nuclei through two-step fragmentation.
2004ST29 M.Stanoiu, F.Azaiez, Zs.Dombradi et al. - Nucl.Phys. A746,135c (2004).
Study of neutron rich Carbon and Oxygen nuclei up to drip line.
2004TH11 G.Thiamova, N.Itagaki, T.Otsuka et al. - Eur.Phys.J. A 22, 461 (2004).
Systematic study of structure of carbon isotopes with the antisymmetrized molecular dynamics plus generator coordinate
method.
2005GA31 G.Gangopadhyay, S.Roy - J.Phys.(London) G31, 1111 (2005).
Relativistic mean field study of neutron-rich even-even C and Be isotopes.
2005KA02 Y.Kanada-En’yo - Phys.Rev. C 71, 014303 (2005).
Deformations in N= 14 isotones.
2005KA03 Y.Kanada-En’yo - Phys.Rev. C 71, 014310 (2005).
Deformation of C isotopes.
2005SA63 H.Sagawa, X.R.Zhou, X.Z.Zhang et al. - Eur.Phys.J. A 25, Supplement 1, 535 (2005).
Deformations and electromagnetic moments of light exotic nuclei.
2006KO02 V.B.Kopeliovich, A.M.Shunderuk, G.K.Matushko - Phys.Atomic Nuclei 69, 120 (2006).
Mass Splittings of Nuclear Isotopes in Chiral Soliton Approach.
2006LE33 G.Levai, P.O.Hess - Eur.Phys.J. A 27, Supplement 1, 277 (2006).
A simple interpretation of global trends in the lowest levels of p- and sd-shell nuclei.
2006MA48 I.Mazumdar, A.R.P.Rau, V.S.Bhasin - Phys.Rev.Lett. 97, 062503 (2006).
Efimov States and their Fano Resonances in a Neutron-Rich Nucleus.
13

TUNL Nuclear Data Evaluation
REFERENCES FOR A=20(CONTINUED)
2006SA29 P.Saviankou, F.Grummer, E.Epelbaum et al. - Phys.Atomic Nuclei 69, 1119 (2006).
Effective Field Theory Approach to Nuclear Matter.
2008CA29 D.L.Canham, H.-W.Hammer - Eur.Phys.J. A 37, 367 (2008).
Universal properties and structure of halo nuclei.
2008DE30 A.Dewald, K.Starosta, P.Petkov et al. - Phys.Rev. C 78, 051302 (2008).
Collectivity of neutron-rich palladium isotopes and the valence proton symmetry.
2008REZZ P.L.Reeder - Priv.Com. (2008).
2008SC02 N.Schunck, J.L.Egido - Phys.Rev. C 77, 011301 (2008).
Continuum and symmetry-conserving effects in drip-line nuclei using finite-range forces.
2008SC19 N.Schunck, J.L.Egido - Phys.Rev. C 78, 064305 (2008).
Nuclear halos and drip lines in symmetry-conserving continuum Hartree-Fock-Bogoliubov theory.
2008ST18 M.Stanoiu, D.Sohler, O.Sorlin et al. - Phys.Rev. C 78, 034315 (2008).
Disappearance of the N= 14 shell gap in the carbon isotopic chain.
2008YA04 M.T.Yamashita, T.Frederico, L.Tomio - Phys.Lett. B 660, 339 (2008).
Trajectory of neutron-neutron-18C excited three-body state.
2008ZH16 Y.Zhang, H.Sagawa, D.Yoshino et al. - Prog.Theor.Phys.(Kyoto) 120, 129 (2008).
Shape Evolution of C Isotopes in (β,γ) Deformation Plane.
2009CH45 Y.Chen, F.-S.Zhang, J.Su - Chin.Phys.Lett. 26, 112502 (2009).
A Discussion on Whether15−20C Are All Skin Nuclei via Isospin-dependent Boltzmann-Langevin Equation.
2009EL03 Z.Elekes, Zs.Dombradi, T.Aiba et al. - Phys.Rev. C 79, 011302 (2009).
Persistent decoupling of valence neutrons toward the dripline: Study of20C byγ spectroscopy.
2009PA46 S.K.Patra, R.N.Panda, P.Arumugam et al. - Phys.Rev. C 80, 064602 (2009).
Nuclear reaction cross sections of exotic nuclei in the Glauber modelfor relativistic mean field densities.
2009UM05 A.Umeya, G.Kaneko, K.Muto - Nucl.Phys. A829, 13 (2009).
Shell-model calculation of E2 effective charges: Application to carbon isotopes.
2009YU07 C.-X.Yuan, C.Qi, F.-R.Xu - Chin.Phys.C 33, Supplement 1, 55(2009).
Shell-model studies of the N= 14 and 16 shell closures in neutron-rich nuclei.
2010CA15 D.L.Canham, H.-W.Hammer - Nucl.Phys. A836, 275 (2010).
Range corrections for two-neutron halo nuclei in effective theory.
2010CO05 L.Coraggio, A.Covello, A.Gargano et al. - Phys.Rev. C 81, 064303 (2010).
Shell-model calculations for neutron-rich carbon isotopes with a chiral nucleon-nucleon potential.
2010MA24 J.A.Maruhn, N.Loebl, N.Itagaki et al. - Nucl.Phys. A833, 1 (2010).
Linear-chain structure of threeα-clusters in16C and20C.
2010MA38 I.Mazumdar - Pramana 75, 81 (2010).
Efimov effect in 2-neutron halo nuclei.
2010TA04 K.Tanaka, T.Yamaguchi, T.Suzuki et al. - Phys.Rev.Lett. 104, 062701 (2010).
Observation of a Large Reaction Cross Section in the Drip-Line Nucleus22C.
2011AL11 G.D.Alkhazov, I.S.Novikov, Yu.M.Shabelski - Int.J.Mod.Phys. E20, 583 (2011).
Nuclear radii of unstable nuclei.
2011CO18 L.Coraggio, A.Covello, A.Gargano et al. - J.Phys.:Conf.Ser. 312, 092021 (2011).
Fully microscopic shell-model calculations with realistic effective hamiltonians.
2011EB02 J.-P.Ebran, E.Khan, D.Pena Arteaga et al. - Phys.Rev. C 83, 064323 (2011).
Relativistic Hartree-Fock-Bogoliubov model for deformednuclei.
2011FO18 H.T.Fortune, R.Sherr - Eur.Phys.J. A 47, 154 (2011).
New calculations of matter radii for neutron-rich C nuclei.
2011IB02 A.A.Ibraheem - Int.J.Mod.Phys. E20, 721 (2011).
Microscopical analysis of the reaction cross-sections of11Li+12C and22C+12C elastic scattering.
2011PE21 M.Petri, P.Fallon, A.O.Macchiavelli et al. - Phys.Rev.Lett. 107, 102501 (2011).
Lifetime Measurement of the 2+1 State in20C.
2011RE05 P.-G.Reinhard, J.A.Maruhn, A.S.Umar et al. - Phys.Rev. C 83, 034312 (2011).
Localization in light nuclei.
2011YA11 J.M.Yao, J.Meng, P.Ring et al. - Phys.Rev. C 84, 024306 (2011).
Microscopic description of quantum shape fluctuation in C isotopes.
2011YA13 T.Yamaguchi, K.Tanaka, T.Suzuki et al. - Nucl.Phys. A864, 1(2011).
Nuclear reactions of19,20C on a liquid hydrogen target measured with the superconducting TOF spectrometer.
2012CH48 A.K.Chaudhuri - J.Phys.(London) G39, 125105 (2012).
Calculations of the b-decay half-lives of neutron-rich nuclei.
2012GA45 L.Gaudefroy, W.Mittig, N.A.Orr et al. - Phys.Rev.Lett. 109, 202503 (2012).
Direct Mass Measurements of19B, 22C, 29F, 31Ne,34Na and Other Light Exotic Nuclei.
2012ID04 R.Id Betan - Phys.Rev. C 85, 064309 (2012).
Exact eigenvalues of the pairing Hamiltonian using continuum level density.
2012KO38 N.Kobayashi, T.Nakamura, J.A.Tostevin et al. - Phys.Rev. C86, 054604 (2012).
14

TUNL Nuclear Data Evaluation
REFERENCES FOR A=20(CONTINUED)
One- and two-neutron removal reactions from the most neutron-rich carbon isotopes.
2012PEZY A.Petrovici, K.W.Schmid, A.Faessler - Proc.Carpathian Summer School of physics 2012, Exotic Nuclei and Nuclear Par-
ticle Astrophysics IV. Sinaia, Romania 24 June-7 July 2012,L.Trache, P.G.Isar, Eds. p.38 (2012); AIP Conf.Proc.1498
(2012).
Shape coexistence, shape evolution and Gamow-Tellerβ-decay of neutron-rich A≈ 100 nuclei.
2012YU04 C.X.Yuan, C.Qi, F.R.Xu - Nucl.Phys. A883, 25 (2012).
Shell evolution in neutron-rich carbon isotopes: Unexpected enhanced role of neutron-neutron correlation.
2012YU07 C.Yuan, T.Suzuki, T.Otsuka et al. - Phys.Rev. C 85, 064324 (2012).
Shell-model study of boron, carbon, nitrogen, and oxygen isotopes with a monopole-based universal interaction.
2013AC02 B.Acharya, C.Ji, D.R.Phillips - Phys.Lett. B 723, 196 (2013).
Implications of a matter-radius measurement for the structure of Carbon-22.
2013FO11 C.Forssen, R.Roth, P.Navratil - J.Phys.(London) G40, 055105 (2013).
Systematics of 2+ states in C isotopes from the no-core shell model.
2013HA33 P.Hagen, H.-W.Hammer, L.Platter - Eur.Phys.J. A 49, 118 (2013).
Charge form factors of two-neutron halo nuclei in halo EFT.
2013KA33 Y.Kanada-En’yo, F.Kobayashi, T.Suhara - J.Phys.:Conf.Ser. 445, 012037 (2013).
Structures of ground and excited states in C isotopes.
2013LU02 X.L.Lu, B.Yu.Sun, W.H.Long - Phys.Rev. C 87, 034311 (2013).
Description of carbon isotopes within relativistic Hartree-Fock-Bogoliubov theory.
2013SH05 M.K.Sharma, M.S.Mehta, S.K.Patra - Int.J.Mod.Phys. E22, 1350005 (2013).
Nuclear reaction cross-section for drip-line nuclei in theframework of Glauber model using relativistic and nonrelativistic
densities.
2014EB02 S.Ebata, T.Nakatsukasa, T.Inakura - Phys.Rev. C 90, 024303(2014); Erratum Phys.Rev. C 92, 069902 (2015).
Systematic investigation of low-lying dipole modes using the canonical-basis time-dependent Hartree-Fock-Bogoliubov
theory.
2014FR11 T.Frederico - Few-Body Systems 55, 651 (2014).
Universal Aspects of Neutron Halos in Light Exotic Nuclei.
2014HA15 I.Hamamoto - Phys.Rev. C 89, 057301 (2014).
Oblate deformation of light neutron-rich even-even nuclei.
2014JA14 G.R.Jansen, J.Engel, G.Hagen et al. - Phys.Rev.Lett. 113, 142502 (2014).
Ab Initio Coupled-Cluster Effective Interactions for the Shell Model:Application to Neutron-Rich Oxygen and Carbon
Isotopes.
2014MA97 A.O.Macchiavelli, M.Petri, P.Fallon et al. - Phys.Rev. C 90, 067305 (2014).
Phenomenological analysis of B(E2) transition strengths in neutron-rich carbon isotopes.
2014SA13 G.Saxena, D.Singh, M.Kaushik - Rom.J.Phys. 59, 86 (2014).
Weakly Bound Neutron Rich C Isotopes within RMF+BCS Approach.
2015BI05 M.Birch, B.Singh, I.Dillmann et al. - Nucl.Data Sheets 128,131 (2015).
Evaluation of Beta-Delayed Neutron Emission Probabilities and Half-Lives for Z= 2-28.
2015HA11 H.-W.Hammer - Acta Phys.Pol. B46, 379 (2015).
Three-body Forces: From Cold Atoms to Nuclei.
2015KA02 Y.Kanada-Enyo - Phys.Rev. C 91, 014315 (2015).
Proton radii of Be, B, and C isotopes.
2015MA68 A.O.Macchiavelli - Few-Body Systems 56, 773 (2015).
How to Study Efimov States in Exotic Nuclei?.
2015SH21 M.K.Sharma, R.N.Panda, M.K.Sharma et al. - Chin.Phys.C 39,064102 (2015).
Nuclear structure study of some bubble nuclei in the light mass region using mean field formalism.
2015ZH19 P.W.Zhao, N.Itagaki, J.Meng - Phys.Rev.Lett. 115, 022501 (2015).
Rod-shaped Nuclei at Extreme Spin and Isospin.
2016FO24 H.T.Fortune - Phys.Rev. C 94, 064307 (2016).
Update on matter radii of carbon nuclei.
2016LA17 J.A.Lay, C.E.Alonso, L.Fortunato et al. - J.Phys.(London)G43, 085103 (2016).
Continuum discretised BCS approach for weakly bound nuclei.
2016PR01 B.Pritychenko, M.Birch, B.Singh et al. - At.Data Nucl.DataTables 107, 1 (2016), Erratum At.Data Nucl.Data Tables
114, 371 (2017).
Tables of E2 transition probabilities from the first 2+ states in even-even nuclei.
2016TO10 Y.Togano, T.Nakamura, Y.Kondo et al. - Phys.Lett. B 761, 412(2016).
Interaction cross section study of the two-neutron halo nucleus22C.
2017ME03 A.Mercenne, N.Michel, J.Dukelsky et al. - Phys.Rev. C 95, 024324 (2017).
Solution of a pairing problem in the continuum.
2017PR04 B.Pritychenko, M.Birch, B.Singh - Nucl.Phys. A962, 73 (2017).
Revisiting Grodzins systematics of B(E2) values.
2017SH18 M.A.Shalchi, M.T.Yamashita, M.R.Hadizadeh et al. - Phys.Lett. B 764, 196 (2017); Erratum Phys.Lett. B 771, 635
(2017).
Neutron-19C scattering: Emergence of universal properties in a finite range potential.
15

TUNL Nuclear Data Evaluation
REFERENCES FOR A=20(CONTINUED)
2017WA10 M.Wang, G.Audi, F.G.Kondev et al. - Chin.Phys.C 41, 030003 (2017).
The AME2016 atomic mass evaluation (II). Tables, graphs andreferences.
16